ORDINANCE NO. 1-94 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED DAY OF OCT	BY COUNCILMAN JAMES SINGER	on the <u>/7+h</u>
DAY OF OCT	<u> </u>	
:	AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBI 30-93, TO ESTABLISH CLASS TITLES, PAY GRADES, RATES OF PAY, AND REGULATIONS FOR EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF CENTERVI OHIO.	Y S
ŗ	THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREI	BY ORDAINS:
SECTION I. That Section 2, Class Titles and Pay Grades of Ordinance Number 30-93, to establish class titles, pay grades, rates of pay, and regulations for employees of the City of Centerville, Ohio, be amended as follows, with the underlined portion added to Sub-section B. Full Time Employees:		
·	<u>Title</u>	Pay Grade
B. Full-Time Employee		
<u> </u>	Director of Food Service/ Executive Chef	<u>52</u>
$\underline{\text{SECTION 2.}}$ This Ordinance shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.		
1994.	PASSED this 17+6 day of OCTOBER	
ATTEST:	Mayor of the City	of Centerville,
Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio		

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Ordinance Number 17.94, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 17th day of OCTOBER, 1994.

ASSITANTE Jerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney